

Ex. Civil 638/24
Anil Kumar Vs. Union Of India And Ors.
(LAC-582a/2012 Pahladpur Banger)

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Ms. Manju Sharma and Ms.

Ankita Dahiya, Counsel(s) for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA (through VC).

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH seeks adjournment for removing the
objections raised by District Nazir.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 29.08.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.04.2025