

10 EX. CIVIL 638-24

ANIL KUMAR Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(LAC-582A/2012 PAHLADPUR BANGER)

22.05.2026

**Present:** Counsel for the DH.  
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

The DH shall remove the objections.

To come up for further proceedings on 14.08.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/22.05.2026(RJ)